

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 01st August, 2025**

FOR DIRECTION :

2 S/491/2023
 with
 connected matters

Mr. Mahesh Parab i/b. Nedumpara and
Nedumpara, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Ms. Janavi Kursija i/b. Solomon and Company,
Advocate for defendant nos. 1, 2 and 5 to 7.

Mr. Eshan Mishra, Advocate for respondent no. 12.

Mr. Rehan Chappra, Advocate for defendant
no. 2.

P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is seeking time to file affidavit of service.

Time is granted to the plaintiff to file affidavit of service till next date, failing necessary orders will be passed.

Ld. Advocate for defendant nos. 1, 2 and 5 to 7 made a statement that defendant no. 5 has received Writ of Summons on 30.05.2025. Statement is accepted.

Defendant no. 5 to file written statement within stipulated period of 90 days from the date of service of Writ of Summons, failing suit against defendant no. 5 will be tranferred to the list of Undefended Suits.

Stand over to 22.08.2025.

In the meantime, the applicants in **Interim Application (L) Nos. 22720/2025, 24170/2024, 35523/2024, 35282/2024, 1800/2024, 33987/2022, 22698/2025, 16810/2025 and 2422/2023** to remove office objections of respective Interim Applications and get the same registered and/or numbered within two weeks from today, failing office to list Applications under caption 'Rejection'.

Date : 01.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master