

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 22nd August, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

2. S/491/2023
with connected matters
-) Mr. Akhilesh Nair i/b. M/s. Nedumpura &
 -) Nedumpura, Adocate for Plaintiff
 -) Mr. Nikhilesh Koundinya i/b. M/s. Solomon & Co.,
 -) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1,2 5 to 7
 -)
 -) Mr. Nirav Shah i/b. M/s. Solicis Lex, Advocate for
 -) Defendant No. 12
 -)
 -) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff is directed to file
 -) Affidavit of Service showing service of Writ of
 -) Summons upon Defendants, on or before next date.
 -)
 -) In spite of specific order dated 01.08.2025, Applicant
 -) failed to remove office objections on the Interim
 -) Application (L) Nos. 22720/2025,
 -) 24170/2024, 35523/2024, 35282/2024,
 -) 1800/2024, 33987/2022, 22698/2025,
 -) 16810/2025 and 2422/2023 and get the same
 -) numbered and / or registered. Applicant seeks time.
 -)
 -) Applicants to pay cost of Rs. 2,500/- each within
 -) two working days from today, to 'The High Court
 -) Employees Medical Welfare Fund at Mumbai' -
 -) Bank of India Mumbai (Main) Branch, Account No.
 -) 000120110001337, IFSC Code : BKID0000001 and
 -) remove office objections in the Interim
 -) Application (L) Nos. 22720/2025,
 -) 24170/2024, 35523/2024, 35282/2024,
 -) 1800/2024, 33987/2022, 22698/2025,
 -) 16810/2025 and 2422/2023 and get the same
 -) registered and / or numbered, on or before next date;
 -) failing Interim Applications to stand rejected under
 -) OS Rule 986.
 -)
 -) Adjourned to 19.09.2025.

Date : 22.08.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master